
Onthank December Calendar 
 
Tues 1 Dec: Online Christmas Fayre. All classes have been 

making their Christmas Craft to be shown on 
Stage Blog/Teams page. If you would like to buy 
an item this can be done through ParentPay.  Thank you. 

Fri 4 Dec: Wear your Christmas Jumper/dress/head gear/t-shirt/socks to 
school for fun. 

 Parent Council Christmas Quiz 7pm ZOOM –details to follow 
Tue 8 Dec: P1,P2 and P3 Christmas Lunch-all other stages it’s normal week 2 

menu. 
Wed 9 Dec: P4 and P5 Christmas lunch –all other stages it’s normal week 2 

menu. 
Thu 10 Dec:P6 and P7 Christmas lunch – all other stages it’s normal week 2 

menu. 
Fri 11 Dec: It’s Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children. Please pay 

a donation through ParentPay or send in a small donation in 
an envelope (to be quarantined) before counting. Thank you.  

 P2s to Crossgates at 1.30pm to sing outside.  
Mon 14 Dec:Virtual Christmas Assembly. 
Tue 15 Dec: Whole school Christmas Parties in classrooms. Santa will arrive 

on his sleigh and stay outside to deliver presents to P1, P2 and 
P3 in their class bubbles.  

Thu 17 Dec: SANTA DASH: Wear a Santa Suit/Santa Hat for 
our sponsored Santa Dash around the school.  

Fri 18 Dec: Wear your Christmas jumper/head gear/dress/socks  
etc to school today for fun! 

 School closes at 2.30pm for holiday. 
 

Merry Christmas from all Staff and Pupils in Onthank Primary 
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